
Sunny Reynolds for Town Council 
(CC-17-00762)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2018 Through: 04/19/2018
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Gulick, Carson &amp; Thorpe, P.C. 
P.O. Box 880 
Warrenton, VA 20188

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Warrenton, Virginia

04/19/2018 $200.00 $200.00

Hilleary, Daniel J. 
340 Willow Court 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.American Composites Manufacturers Association 
2.Accountant 
3.Arlington, Virginia

04/18/2018 $150.00 $150.00

Hitt, Kristen  
3818 N. Stafford Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Mainstay Veterinary Practice 
2.Veterinarian 
3.Fairfax, Virginia

04/02/2018 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Springer, Robert N. 
8225 Falcon Glen Road 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.Remland, LLC 
2.Real estate investor 
3.Warrenton, VA

04/14/2018 $500.00 $500.00

Story, Walter E. 
140 Culpeper Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Warrenton, Virginia

04/19/2018 $300.00 $459.78

Total This Period $2,150.00
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Sunny Reynolds for Town Council 
(CC-17-00762)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2018 Through: 04/19/2018
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Story, Walter E. 
140 Culpeper Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

1. Retired 
2. Retired 
3. Warrenton, Virginia 
4. Food and service for campaign event 
5. Actual Cost

04/19/2018 $159.78 $159.78

Total This Period $159.78
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Sunny Reynolds for Town Council 
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Mark My Words, Inc. 
393 Cannon Way 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Re-election campaign assistance March 2018 Linda 
Reynolds 04/04/2018 $500.00

United States Postal Service 
53 Main Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Postage for palm cards. Linda 
Reynolds 04/05/2018 $105.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue service fee. Linda 
Reynolds 04/08/2018 $39.50

Reynolds, Linda P. 
186 High Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Reimbursement for taking volunteer to dinner Linda 
Reynolds 04/09/2018 $44.81

ComTech DBA FauquierNow.com 
P.O. Box 3090 
Warrenton, VA 20188

Advertising FauquierNow Linda 
Reynolds 04/11/2018 $1,140.00

Discovery Publications, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3501 
Warrenton, VA 20188

Advertising for Discover Fauquier Linda 
Reynolds 04/11/2018 $460.00

Piedmont Press &amp; Graphics 
404 Belle Air Lane 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Design and printing for campaign signs and palm cards Linda 
Reynolds 04/11/2018 $2,426.15

Piedmont Press &amp; Graphics 
404 Belle Air Lane 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Design/print campaign post cards Linda 
Reynolds 04/11/2018 $78.96

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

ActBlue service fee. Linda 
Reynolds 04/15/2018 $3.95

Reynolds, Linda P. 
186 High Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Reimbursement for volunteer lunch Linda 
Reynolds 04/18/2018 $34.80

United States Postal Service 
53 Main Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

Postage Linda 
Reynolds 04/18/2018 $940.27

Total This Period $5,773.44
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Sunny Reynolds for Town Council 
(CC-17-00762)
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Repaid 
 
Name and Address of Lender

Name and Address of Co-Borrower Date 
Received

Amount 
Repaid this 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Reynolds, Linda P. 
186 High Street 
Warrenton, VA 20186

04/09/2018 $50.00 $0.00

Total This Period
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 5 $2,150.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $159.78

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $200.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 8 $2,509.78

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $159.78

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $5,773.44

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $5,933.22

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $50.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $50.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $50.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Sunny Reynolds for Town Council 
(CC-17-00762)

Reporting Period: 04/01/2018 Through: 04/19/2018
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $7,212.40

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $2,509.78

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $2,509.78

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $9,722.18

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$5,933.22

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $50.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $5,983.22

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $3,738.96

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $12,259.03

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $2,509.78

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $14,768.81

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $14,768.81

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $5,046.63

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$5,983.22

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $11,029.85

29. Ending Balance $3,738.96
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